
Dates in Summer semester 2024 
Bau- und Umweltingenieurwesen, Bauingenieurwesen, Umweltingenieurwesen, 
Computational Methods in Engineering, WATENV  
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Semester duration Sat, 01.04.2024 – Sat, 30.09.2024 

Lecture period Tue, 02.04.2024 – Sat, 13.07.2024 

Break (excursion week) Tue, 21.05.2024 - Sat, 25.05.2024 

Notification exam results of the second 

examination period WiSe 2023/24 
cont. until Fri, 26.04.2024 

Exam registration VbP (Veranstaltungsbegleitende 

Prüfungen) and Studienleistungen (incl. ZQS 

seminars) 

Mon, 15.04.2024 – Tue, 30.04.2024 

Cancellation of registered VbP 
cont. until the beginning of the first part of the exam 

or for exams with deadlines until the topic is issued 

Examination period VbP* Wed, 01.05.2024 – Sat, 31.08.2024 

Notification exam results VbP cont. until Sun, 15.09.2024 

Exam registration examination period I 

(HA, K, KA, MP, PB, PJ and SP)  
Wed, 15.05.2024 – Fri, 31.05.2024 

Cancellation of registered exams, 

examination period I 

- cont. until 7 days before the start of the exam (K, KA) 

 - cont. until 1 day before the start of the exam (MP, SP) 

 - cont. until the start of the exam or until the topic is 

issued (HA, PB, PJ) 

Examination period I* Mon, 22.07.2024 – Sat, 03.08.2024 

Notification exam results examination period I  cont. until Thu, 12.09.2024 

Exam registration examination period II 

(K, KA, MP, PB, PJ and SP)  
Mon, 16.09.2024 – Mon, 23.09.2024 

Cancellation of registered exams, type  

examination period II 

- cont. until 7 days before the start of the exam (K, KA) 

 - cont. until 1 day before the start of the exam (MP, SP) 

 - cont. until the start of the exam or until the topic is 

issued (PB, PJ) 

Examination period II* Tue, 24.09.2024 – Tue, 08.10.2024 

Notification exam results examination period II cont. until Sat, 26.10.2024 

* For examinations from the offer of other faculties, teaching units and facilities please also note the details in the examination plan 

and notices of the institutes. 
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Anmeldung Studium Generale-Prüfungen 

You can register for examinations outside of the current range of courses (language courses, key competence 

courses, additional modules and modules from other courses) depending on the type of examination in the 

respective examination period (VbP, PZ I or PZ II) using the “General Studies” form. Please fill in the gaps and 

send the form by e-mail with subject "SG registration [examination name] [surname, first name]" to 

watenv@iww.uni-hannover.de  

 

Types of examinations and current range of courses 

• You can find the types of examination for the modules in the current range of courses in the list of 

examiners in good time before registering for the exams. 

• You can find the types of examination for the modules and courses outside the range of courses offered 

by the Civil Engineering department in the module catalogues and course descriptions of the other 

faculties and institutions offering them. 

 

Glossary: Types of examinations 

Examination period VbP - Veranstaltungsbegleitende 
Prüfung 

Examination period I and II 

Abbr Name Abbr Name 

AA Ausarbeitung HA Hausarbeit (only in PZ I) 

DO Dokumentation K Klausur 

ES Essay KA Klausur mit Antwortwahlverfahren 

KO Kolloquium MP Mündliche Prüfung 

KU Kurzarbeit PB Praktikumsbericht 

LÜ Laborübung PJ Projektorientierte Prüfungsform 

MO Modell SP Sportpraktische Präsentation 

PF Portfolio  

PR Präsentation  

P Projektarbeit  

SE Seminarleistung  

Ü Übung  

ZD Zeichnerische Darstellung  

 

NO WITHDRAWEL BY NON-APPEARANCE! 

Please note that you HAVE to cancel an exam on time. Otherwise, a failed attempt (5.0) will be counted in 
the event of non-appearance. 

Cancellation:  

- for written examinations: until seven calendar days before the start of the examination (online in HIS-POS) 

- for oral examinations: up to one day before the start of the examination (written, by e-mail to the 

examiner) 

- all other types of examinations: continuously until the beginning of the examination or the issue of the topic 
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